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07/11/25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOR&‘EIIO%«;SZAO

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Revisit Net Energy
Metering Tariffs Pursuant to Decision 16-01-044, and to Rulemaking 20-08-020
Address Other Issues Related to Net Energy Metering.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for R.20-08-020.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is

provided.
Dated July 11, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ HENNA MAIWAND
Henna Maiwand
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkhk*kkkhk*k*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Claire Broome, Md

Adjunct Professor Public Health
350 BAY AREA

26 NORTHGATE AVE.
BERKELEY CA 94708

(510) 248-4095
CVBroome@gmail.com

For: 350 Bay

Area

Rachael Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000

SO SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility

Employees

Beth Olhasso

AGRICULTURAL ENERGY CONSUMERS ASSN
925 L STREET, SUITE 800

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 441-4383
BOlhasso@WestCoastAdvisors.com

For: Agricultural Energy Consumers

Association

Mary Rodriguez Gaval

Oper. Mgr

ALBION POWER COMPANY, INC.
218 PIERCE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 558-1786
Mary@AlbionPower.com

For: Albion Power Company,

Inc.

Andrew Gong

Dir - Gov'T Relations
AURORA SOLAR INC.
434 BRANNAN STREET

Michael Quiroz

Regulatory Analyst

AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY AUTHORITY
1999 HARRISON ST

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 641-0950

MQuiroz@AvaEnergy.org

For: Joint CCAs; East Bay Community
Energy

Marisa Blackshire

Sr. Dir - Compliance & Ehrs

BLOOM ENERGY CORPORATION

4353 NORTH FIRST STREET

SAN JOSE CA 95143
Marisa.Blackshire@BloomEnergy.com

For: Bloom Energy Inc. / Bloom Energy Corporation
(Bloom)

Marissa Nava

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

Nava@BraunLegal.com

For: Silicon Valley Clean Energy

Authority

Erika Morgan
Opers Coordinator

CALIFORNIA ALLIANCE FOR COMMUNITY ENERGY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000

(619) 894-6707
regulatory@cacommunityenergy.org
For: California Alliance for Community
Energy

Scott Murtishaw

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
808 R STREET, SUITE 209

SACRAMENTO CA 95811

(510) 205-7774

scott@storagealliance.org

For: California Energy Storage Alliance

(CESA)
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SAN FRANCISCO CA 00000
(650) 646-5294
AGong@AuroraSolar.com
For: Aurora Solar

Inc.

Jennifer Hamilton

Deputy Director

CALIFORNIA HYDROGEN BUSINESS COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
jennifer@californiahydrogen.org

For: California Hydrogen Business

Council

Cristina Mathews
Attorney

CALIFORNIA LOW-INCOME CONSUMER COALITION

PO BOX 2502

FORT BRAGG CA 95437

(707) 962-3129
CMathewsLaw@mcn.org

For: California Low-Income Consumer
Coalition

Nancy Rader

Executive Dir.

CALIFORNIA WIND ENERGY ASSOCIATION
1700 SHATTUCK AVE,, SUITE 17

BERKELEY CA 94709

(510) 845-5077 X1

NRader@CalWEA.org

For: California Wind Energy

Association

Michael E. Boyd
President

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.

5439 SOQUEL DRIVE
SOQUEL CA 95073-2659

Kevin Johnston

Attorney

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 200-8037

KJohnston@cfbf.com

For: California Farm Bureau

Federation

Jerri Strickland

Dir. Of Regulatory Affairs & Compliance
CENTRAL COAST COMMUNITY ENERGY
70 GARDEN COURT, SUITE 300
MONTEREY CA 93940

(831) 641-7220

JStrickland@3ce.org

For: Central Coast Community

Energy

Lynne E. Lampros

Sr Deputy City Attorney Ii

CITY OF SAN JOSE

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

200 EAST SANTA CLARA STREET, 16TH FL.

SAN JOSE CA 95112

(408) 535-1900

Lynne.Lampros@SanjoseCa.gov

For: City of San Jose, administrator of San Jose Clean Energy
(SJCE)

Ben Schwartz

Policy Mgr

CLEAN COALITION

1800 GARDEN STREET
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101
(626) 232-7573
Ben@Clean-Coalition.org
For: Clean

Coalition

C.C. Song
Sr. Dir - Regulatory
CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIF.

-4 -
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(408) 891-9677 801 S. GRAND AVE,, STE. 400

MichaelBoyd@sbcglobal.net LOS ANGELES CA 90017

For: Californians for Renewable (213) 713-0363

Energy CSong@CleanPowerAlliance.org
For: JOINT CCAS: CLEAN
POWER

Roger Lin

Sr. Attorney

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY Clark Mcisaac

1212 BROADWAY, SUITE 800 Advisor - Regulatory

OAKLAND CA 94612 CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIF.

(510) 844-7100 X363 801 S. GRAND AVE,, STE. 400

RLin@BiologicalDiversity.org LOS ANGELES CA 90017

For: Center for Biological (213) 376-4850

Diversity CMclsaac@CleanPowerAlliance.org
For: Joint CCAs: Clean Power
Alliance

Sephra A. Ninow, ].D.

Dir - Regulatory Affairs

CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
3980 SHERMAN ST., STE. 170

SAN DIEGO CA 92110

(858) 244-1177
Sephra.Ninow@EnergyCenter.org

For: Center for Sustainable

Energy
Tadashi Gondai Matthew Vespa
COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES Staff Attorney
EMAIL ONLY EARTHJUSTICE
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 50 CALIFORNIA STREET, STE. 500
Tad.G@CommlLegal.org SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
For: National Diversity Coalition (415) 217-2123
(NDC) MVespa@Earthjustice.org
For: Sierra
Club
Minh S. Le
Gen. Mgr. - Energy & Environmental
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Jeff Guild
1100 NORTH EASTERN AVE. Dir
LOS ANGELES CA 90063-3200 ENOVITY, INC.
(323) 881-3971 100 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 600
MSLe@ISD.LAcounty.gov SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
For: County of Los (415) 974-0390 X155
Angeles JGuild@Enovity.com
For: Enovity,
Inc.
Brandon Smithwood
Dir - Policy
DIMENSION RENEWABLE ENERGY Raghav Murali, J.D.
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3280 PEACHTREE RD NE., 7TH FL.
ATLANTA GA 30305

(978) 869-6845
BSmithwood@Dimension-energy.com
For: Dimension Renewable

Energy

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney At Law

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

5737 KANAN ROAD, STE. 610
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301-1601
(818) 961-3001
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com
For: Walmart

Inc.

Brian Cragg

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1500

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4813

bcragg@downeybrand.com

For: Independent Energy Producers Association
(IEP)

James D. Squeri

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, STE. 1500

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4831

JSqueri@DowneyBrand.com

For: California Building Industries Association
(CBIA)

Christopher Walker

Vp Of Policy & Programs

GRID ALTERNATIVES

1171 OCEAN AVENUE, SUITE 200
OAKLAND CA 94608

(510) 201-9101
cwalker@gridalternatives.org

For: GRID

Alternatives

Dir - Policy & Gov'T Affairs
ENPHASE ENERGY

12510 PACATO CIRCLE SOUTH
SAN DIEGO CA 92128

(312) 404-9069
RMurali@EnphaseEnergy.com
For: Enphase

Energy

Steve Sherr

Evp

FOUNDATION WINDPOWER, LLC
220 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 2000
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 519-4435

Steve.Sherr@FoundationWindpower.com

For: Foundation Windpower,
LLC

Paul Fukumoto

Director, Tech & Product Solutions (H2)

FUELCELL ENERGY, INC.
3 GREAT PASTURE ROAD
DANBURY CT 06810

(203) 825-6101
Pfukumoto@fce.com

For: Fuel Cell Energy,

Inc.

Tim Lindl

Counsel

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(510) 314-8385
TLindl@KeyesFox.com

For: California Solar & Storage
Association
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David Giordano

HYAXIOM, INC.-A DOOSAN COMPANY
101 EAST RIVER DRIVE

EAST HARTFORD CT 06108

(860) 727-2491
David.Giordano@Doosan.com

For: Doosan Fuel Cell America,

Inc.

Allie Detrio

Adpvisor - Policy

IVY ENERGY

1230 COLUMBIA STREET, STE. 930
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(415) 825-0133

Allie@ivy.Energy

For: Ivy

Energy

John B. Coffman

Attorney

JOHN B. COFFMAN, LLC

871 TUXEDO BLVD.

ST. LOUIS MO 63119-2044

(573) 424-6779

John@JohnCoffman.net

For: AARP (formerly American Association of Retired
Persons)

Jacob Schlesinger

Counsel

KEYES & FOX LLP

1580 LINCOLN ST., STE. 1105
DENVER CO 80203

(970) 531-2525
JSchlesinger@KeyesFox.com
For: San Diego Community
Power

Jason B Keyes

Attorney

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA ST., 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(206) 919-4960
JKeyes@KeyesFox.com

Joseph F. Wiedman

Attorney

LAW OFFICE OF JOSEPH F. WIEDMAN
115 BROAD ST, STE. 157

CLOVERDALE CA 95425

(510) 219-6925

Joe@]FWiedman.com

For: Coalition for Community Solar Access
(CCsA)

Sabrinna Soldavini

Sr. Policy Analyst

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVENUE

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6670
SSoldavini@eMCEcleanEnergy.org
For: Joint CCAs: Marin Clean Energy
(MCE)

Julia De Lamare
Advocate - Bldg Decarbonization

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL

111 SUTTER ST., 21ST FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(415) 875-6100
JDeLamare@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense
Council

Ashley Merlo

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(925) 200-5819

Ashley.Merlo@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company
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For: PosiGen,
Inc.

Jeremy Waen

Dir - Regulatory

PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
2075 WOODSIDE RD.

REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(650) 257-8026
JWaen@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

For: Joint CCAs:Peninsula Clean Energy
Authority

Alexia Retallack

Program Specialist Ii

PIONEER COMMUNITY ENERGY

2510 WARREN DRIVE, STE. B

ROCKLIN CA 95677

(279) 999-7015
AlexiaR@PioneerCommunityEnergy.ca.gov
For: Pioneer Community

Energy

Jonathan Hart

Megr - Public Policy
POWERFLEX

15445 INNOVATION DRIVE
SAN DIEGO CA 92128

(619) 517-3723
Jonathan.Hart@PowerFlex.com
For: PowerFlex,

Inc.

Wayne Parker

Legal Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 823-4772
wyk@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates
Office

Aisha Cissna

Mgr - Regulatory

REDWOOD COAST ENERGY AUTHORITY
633 THIRD STREET

EUREKA CA 95501

E. Gregory Barnes

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, BLDG 3. CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1583

GBarnes@sdge.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric

Company

Ellison Folk

Attorney

SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP
396 HAYES STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 552-7272

Folk@SMWIlaw.com

For: The Protect Our Communities
Foundation

Tim Mcrae

SILICON VALLEY LEADERSHIP GROUP
2001 GATEWAY PLACE, STE. 101E

SAN JOSE CA 95110

(408) 501-7864

tmcrae@svlg.org

For: Silicon Valley Leadership

Group

James M. Birkelund

President

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, STE. 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 602-6223

James@UltilityAdvocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates
(SBUA)

Jeanne B. Armstrong

Sr. Counsel - Regulatory

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY
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(707) 269-1700
ACissna@RedwoodEnergy.org
For: Redwood Coast Energy
Authority

Vera Yakovleva

Regulatory And Legislative Policy Mgr
REDWOOD COAST ENERGY AUTHORITY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(707) 269-1700 X327
fyakovleva@redwoodenergy.org

For: Redwood Coast Energy

Authority

Rebecca Meiers-De Pastino
Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6016
Rebecca.Meiers.DePastino@SCE.com
For: Southern California Edison
Company

Ismael Bautista, Jr.

Sr. Counsel

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14G1

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-8540

[Bautist@SoCalGas.com

For: Southern California Gas

Company

Walker Wright

SUNRUN, INC.

225 BUSH STREET, 14TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
walker.wright@sunrun.com

For: Sunrun,

Inc.

Caroline Leary

SACRAMENTO CA 00000

(916) 276-5706

JArmstrong@seia.org

For: Solar Energy Industries Association
(SEIA)

Neal Reardon

Dir - Regulatory Affairs

SONOMA CLEAN POWER AUTHORITY
50 SANTA ROSA AVE., 5TH FL.

SANTA ROSA CA 95404

(707) 890-8488
NReardon@SonomaCleanPower.org

For: Joint CCAs: Sonoma Clean

Power

Susannah Churchill

Sr. Regional Dir - West

VOTE SOLAR

360 22ND STREET, SUITE 730
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 817-5065
Susannah@VoteSolar.org

For: Vote

Solar
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Ken Jones

Member, Steering Committee
350 BAY AREA

1005 S. ELISEO DR., NO. 19
GREENBRAE CA 94904
(415) 935-9030
Ken@350BayArea.org

Bradley L. Bartz

President

ABC SOLAR INCORPORATED
24454 HAWTHORNE BLVD
TORRANCE CA 90505

(310) 373-3169

Solar@ ABCsolar.com

For: ABC Solar

Incorporated

-9._
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Attorney

THE ENVIRONMENTAL WORKING GROUP
915 L STREET, STE. 1100

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(202) 674-8400

Cleary@ewg.org

For: The Environmental Working

Group

Matthew Freedman

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, 14TH FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X-304
Matthew@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network
(TURN)

William Gary

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IRVINE
NATIONAL FUEL CELL RESEARCH CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IRVINE
IRVINE CA 92697-3550

(949) 824-1999 11131

WMG@NFCRC.uci.edu

For: National Fuel Cell Research Center
(NFCRC)

Jeff Malin

APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION

29977 AVENIDA DE LAS BANDERAS
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA 92688
(213) 435-9554

Jeff Malin@AppliedMedical.com

David J. Miller

Avp - Sr. Legal Counsel
AT&T SERVICES, INC.

430 BUSH STREET, RM 310
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
(415) 676-9682
DM9282@att.com

Regulatory

AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

Alexander Karras

Sr Fellow

ACLP AT NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL
185 W. BROADWAY

NEW YORK NY 10013

(212) 431-2100

ACLP@nyls.edu

Michael J. Santorelli

Director

ACLP AT NEW YORK LAW SCHOOL
185 W. BROADWAY

NEW YORK NY 10013

(212) 431-2100

ACLP@nyls.edu

Marc D. Joseph

Attorney At Law

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
MD]Joseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

Brian S. Biering

Attorney

BIERING & BROWN, LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVE., STE. 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931
(916) 447-2166
bbiering@b2energylaw.com
For: Sonnen,

Inc.

Shawn Soderberg

BLOOM ENERGY CORPORATION
4353 NORTH FIRST STREET

SAN JOSE CA 95143
Shawn.Soderberg@BloomEnergy.com

Regulatory Clerk
BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
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(5610) 650-7579
Regulatory@AvaEnergy.org

Eleanor Smith

Account Rates And Equity Manager
AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
esmith@avaenergy.org

Gabrielle Tsotu

Customer Care Analyst

AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
gtsotu@avaenergy.org

Kari Cameron

Paralegal

BEST BEST & KRIEGER
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(541) 318-9827
Kari.Cameron@BBKlaw.com

Andrew B. Brown

Attorney

BIERING & BROWN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166
ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com

Gwenneth O'Hara

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1900

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 945-5174

GOHara@buchalter.com

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Justin Wynne

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

wynne@braunlegal.com

Scott Blaising

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, PC (BBSW)
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE 570

SACRAMENTO CA 95814
blaising@braunlegal.com

Megan J. Somogyi

Attorney At Law

BRB LAW LLP

492 9TH STREET, SUITE 220
OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 955-1083
megan@brblawgroup.com

Anthony Brunello

980 9TH STREET, STE. 2000
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 718-8292
TBrunello@Outlook.com
For: Engie North America,
Inc.

Manal Yamout

CALIBER STRATEGIES
PO BOX 160274
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
manal@caliberstrat.com

Manal Yamout Mcdermid
CALIBER STRATEGIES
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Lillian Rafii

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
500 CAPITAL MALL, SUITE 1900

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(415) 227-3586

Irafii@buchalter.com

For: Haddington Ventures,

LLC

Michael Cade

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1331 NW LOVEJOY ST, STE. 900

PORTLAND OR 97209

(503) 226-8484

mcade@buchalter.com

Samir A. Hafez, Esq.

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

(415) 227-3545

SHafez@Buchalter.com

Sophie Babka

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1329
sb8@cpuc.ca.gov

Olivia Barber

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013
ob2@cpuc.ca.gov

Adam Buchholz

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 403-1883
abu@cpuc.ca.gov

PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Leah Silverthorn

Policy Advocate

CALIFORNIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
1215 K STREET, SUITE 1400
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-6670
Leah.Silverthorn@CalChamber.com

For: California Chamber of

Commerce

Joseph Omoletski

Assoc. Energy Specialist

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 NINTH STREET, MS-45
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 654-4188
Joseph.Omoletski@Energy.ca.gov

Lynn Marshall

Consultant

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
715 P STREET

SACRSMENTO CA 95816

(916) 237-2519
Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov

Rachel Mcmahon

Vice President, Policy

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 412-7587

rachel@storagealliance.org

Karen N. Mills

Atty At Law

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2600 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com
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Andrew Dawson

Policy Advocacy Manager

CALIFORNIA HOUSING PARTNERSHIP
1107 9TH ST. SUITE 610

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(626) 227-5992

ADawson@chpc.net

For: California Housing

Partnership

Cristy Sanada

Lead Analyst
CALIFORNIA ISO

250 OUTCROPPING WAY
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 221-8623
csanada@caiso.com

Rudy Sastra

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAL ONLY CA 00000
rudy.sastra@cpuc.ca.gov

Brad Heavner

Policy Dir

CALIFORNIA SOLAR & STORAGE ASSOCIATION
1107 9TH ST., SUITE 820

SACRMENTO CA 95814

(415) 328-2683

Brad@calssa.org

Joshua Buswell-Charkow

Campaign Director

CALIFORNIA SOLAR & STORAGE ASSOCIATION
1107 9TH ST, STE 820

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(407) 620-8512

josh@calssa.org

Kate Unger

Sr. Advisor

CALIFORNIA SOLAR & STORAGE ASSOCIATION
1107 9TH STREET, STE. 820

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(747) 296-4780

Kate@Calssa.org

Kevin Luo

Robert Sarvey

CALIFORNIANS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY, INC.
501 W. GRANTLINE RD.

TRACY CA 95376

(209) 835-7162

SarveyBob@aol.com

Emily Turkel

Government Relations Analyst
CALPINE CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(925) 557-2240
emily.turkel@calpine.com

Matthew Barmack

Dir. - Market & Regulatory Analysis
CALPINE CORPORATION

4160 DUBLIN BLVD., SUITE 100
DUBLIN CA 94568

(925) 557-2267
BarmackM@calpine.com

Evan Wynns

CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY
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